# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM769581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900721418	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RisklQ, Inc.		09/20/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86777067	DNSIQ
Serial Number:	88063091	EXECUTIVE GUARDIAN
Serial Number:	86379142	OUTSIDE THE FIREWALL
Serial Number:	86769430	PASSIVETOTAL
Serial Number:	87085437	RISKIQ
Serial Number:	85020920	RISKIQ
Serial Number:	87796611	RISKIQ
Serial Number:	87796417	RISKIQ
Serial Number:	88147134	RISKIQ
Serial Number:	87364382	RISKIQ
Serial Number:	87798260	RISKIQ DIGITAL FOOTPRINT
Serial Number:	87799578	RISKIQ EXTERNAL THREATS
Serial Number:	88580034	RISKIQ ILLUMINATE
Serial Number:	87798230	RISKIQ PASSIVETOTAL
Serial Number:	90244943	THREATFLOW
Serial Number:	90245159	THREATFLOW
Serial Number:	86349478	
Serial Number:	87796621	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0967

900733762

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87796540	
Serial Number:	86349729	
Serial Number:	87085433	WHOISIQ

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5139778527

**Email:** april.besl@dinsmore.com, DSMSTrademarks@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: April L. Besl

**Address Line 1:** 255 East Fifth Street Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April L. Besl
SIGNATURE:	/april I besl/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=RiskIQ - US (002)#page1.tif source=RiskIQ - US (002)#page2.tif source=RiskIQ - US (002)#page3.tif source=RiskIQ - US (002)#page4.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, RiskIQ, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 22 Battery Street, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, California 94111, and Microsoft Corporation ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052-6399 have entered into a Trademark Assignment Agreement effective as of August 18, 2021 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant and subject to the Agreement, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks," "Applications" and "Registrations," respectively), and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the goodwill and common law rights associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Trademarks, the Applications and the Registrations, together with all of Assignor's goodwill and common law rights connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of Spenior 20,2022.

Name of Assignor Here	Microsoft Corporation
Ву:	By: Caullo Call
Name: Benjamin O Orndorff /	Name: Camillo Gatta
Title: Vice President	Title: Assistant Secretary

## EXHIBIT A

**Assigned Trademarks** 

Mark	Class	Country	Appl. No.
DNSIQ	42	United States	86777067
EXECUTIVE GUARDIAN	42	United States	88063091
OUTSIDE THE FIREWALL	35, 45	United States	86379142
PASSIVETOTAL	42	United States	86769430
RISKIQ	42	United States	87085437
RISKIQ	9	United States	85020920
RISKIQ	41	United States	87796611
RISKIQ	42	United States	87796417
RISKIQ	41, 42	United States	88147134
RISKIQ	42	United States	87364382
RISKIQ DIGITAL FOOTPRINT	42	United States	87798260
RISKIQ EXTERNAL THREATS	42	United States	87799578
RISKIQ ILLUMINATE	42	United States	88580034
RISKIQ PASSIVETOTAL	42	United States	87798230
THREATFLOW	9	United States	90244943
THREATFLOW	42	United States	90245159
	35, 42, 45	United States	86349478
	41	United States	87796621

	42	United States	87796540
	35, 42, 45	United States	86349729
WHOISIQ	42	United States	87085433
EXECUTIVE GUARDIAN	42	WIPO	IR No. 1466855
		(Designated: AU, EU)	
RISKIQ ILLUMINATE	42	Australia	2068037
THREATFLOW	9	Australia	2168834
THREATFLOW	42	Australia	2168835
RISKIQ	9, 35, 42, 45	Canada	1742660
THREATFLOW	9	Canada	2097534
THREATFLOW	42	Canada	2097535
EXECUTIVE GUARDIAN	42	European Union	1466855
RISKIQ	9, 35, 42	European Union	014497242
PASSIVETOTAL	9, 42	European Union	015273105
RISKIQ ILLUMINATE	42	European Union	018196194
THREATFLOW	9, 42	European Union	018448989
RISKIQ	42	Israel	286034
THREATFLOW	9	Israel	338088

THREATFLOW	42	Israel	338105
RISKIQ ILLUMINATE	42	Japan	2020-015327
RISKIQ ILLUMINATE	42	Singapore	40202002870X
RISKIQ	9, 35, 42	United Kingdom	UK00914497242
RISKIQ ILLUMINATE	42	United Kingdom	00003467009
THREATFLOW	9, 42	United Kingdom	00003623193
RISKIQ	42	WIPO  (Designated: BH, CN, EUTM, IN, JP, MX, OM, KR, RU, SG, CH, TR, GB)	IR 1338534
RISKIQ	41, 42	WIPO (Designated: AU)	IR 1437710
WHOISIQ	42	WIPO (Designated: EUTM)	IR 1361993
		·····	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 09/21/2022**